Infineon Technologies - XMC1402Q064X0128AAXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

32
2 /
32
2 /
32
2 /
32
2 /
32
2 /
32
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1400 AA-Step
XMC1000 Family
Data Sheet 14 V1.3, 2016-10
XMC1403-Q048X0200 PG-VQFN-48 200
XMC1403-Q064X0064 PG-VQFN-64 64
XMC1403-Q064X0128 PG-VQFN-64 128
XMC1403-Q064X0200 PG-VQFN-64 200
XMC1404-Q048X0064 PG-VQFN-48 64
XMC1404-Q048X0128 PG-VQFN-48 128
XMC1404-Q048X0200 PG-VQFN-48 200
XMC1404-Q064X0064 PG-VQFN-64 64
XMC1404-Q064X0128 PG-VQFN-64 128
XMC1404-Q064X0200 PG-VQFN-64 200
XMC1404-F064X0064 PG-LQFP-64 64
XMC1404-F064X0128 PG-LQFP-64 128
XMC1404-F064X0200 PG-LQFP-64 200
Table 2 Synopsis of XMC1400 Device Types (cont’d)
Derivative Package Flash Kbytes
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1400 AA-Step
XMC1000 Family
Data Sheet 15 V1.3, 2016-10
1.4 Chip Identification Number
The Chip Identification Number allows software to identify the marking. It is an 8 words
value with the most significant 7 words stored in Flash configuration sector 0 (CS0) at
address location : 1000 0F00H (MSB) - 1000 0F1BH (LSB). The least significant word and
most significant word of the Chip Identification Number are the value of registers
DBGROMID and IDCHIP, respectively.
Table 3 XMC1400 Chip Identification Number
Derivative Value Marking
XMC1401-Q048F0064 00014082 07CF00FF 1E071FF7 20006000
00000D00 00001000 00011000 10204083H
AA
XMC1401-Q048F0128 00014082 07CF00FF 1E071FF7 20006000
00000D00 00001000 00021000 10204083H
AA
XMC1401-F064F0064 000140A2 07CF00FF 1E071FF7 20006000
00000D00 00001000 00011000 10204083H
AA
XMC1401-F064F0128 000140A2 07CF00FF 1E071FF7 20006000
00000D00 00001000 00021000 10204083H
AA
XMC1402-T038X0032 00014013 07FF00FF 1E071FF7 000F900F
00000D00 00001000 00009000 10204083H